07-21-2004

Form PTO-1595	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1027	95396	U.S. Paten and Hademan Onice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	T	V 1	Y
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Brucky		1	ss of receiving party(ies) + 's Cool Inc. 968 680 680 680 680 680 680 680
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		134
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	POBOX 329
Execution Date: 7/01	/04		State: <u>A Z</u> zip: <u>85366</u>
4. Application number(s) or pater		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: 4/2/04
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🖳 Yes 🔏 No	10890442
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	attached? • Yes 🔏 No	pplications and patents involved:
	whom correspondence be mailed:	attached? • Yes 🔏 No	
concerning document should be	whom correspondence be mailed:	attached? • Yes 🔏 No	pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be Name: Ridge KTA Internal Address: 104 STEUMEL1 00000055 10890442	whom correspondence be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed	oplications and patents involved:
Name: Ridge KTA	whom correspondence be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed	a.41)\$ 40,000
concerning document should be Name: Richard K.T. Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	a.41)\$40,000
concerning document should be Name: Richard K.T. Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: comsons acidane Dr ZA zip: 1645	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	a.41)\$ ### documents involved: ### d
concerning document should be Name: Richard K.T. Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: comsons acidane Dr ZA zip: 1645	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	a.41)\$ be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should be Name: Richard KTA Internal Address: 204 STEUMEL1 00000055 10890442 21 40.00 0 Street Address: 7691 Face View State: F	whom correspondence be mailed: www.sch. Zip: 1645 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing ocument.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r (Attach duplicate copy	a.41)\$ be charged to deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0575

Samole	Form	(former	PTO/SB/15	(05-01
		1.00		, , 000 0 .

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AD# -177					
Whereas, I/We, Feter H. Bruck nest of Paneme City Reach FL, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Manufacturing Self-Adherica Foot wear Sold for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/02/04 Application Number						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and						
Whereas, That's Cool True, of Yuma, Arr zona herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is Po Box 329, Yuma AZ 85366 is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this 15t day of July	20					
at						
State of <u>Florida</u>) County of <u>BAY</u> Ss: Before me personally appeared said <u>Peter H. Bruc</u>	(Signature) kner Produced ROL					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 1 -A \sim						
day of Tuly 2004						
Seal LYNNETTE FREEMAN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 977330 My Commission Expires 02/25/05 Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assigness of record of the antical interest or their representations.	(Notary Public)					
forms if more than one signature is required, See below".						
* ☐ Total of forms are submitted						

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 015567 FRAME: 0576